work space is capable of serving as the Premises of your Franchised Business at the time we enter into a 
Franchise Agreement, then you must provide us with confirmation of that home office or other Premises 
within three (3) months of executing your Franchise Agreement. Otherwise, we may charge a Non-
Development Fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per month that you are not open or 
terminate your Franchise Agreement upon written notice.  

C. Time to Open 

Single Franchised Business  

You must open and commence operations of your Franchised Business within four (4) months from the 
date you execute your Franchise Agreement for that Franchised Business.